	03-11-1999		V H			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (9xp. 4/94) MAR 0 2 1999		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	F COMMERCE ademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	100979872	V	I de sume etc. e e e e	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLD 3-2	2-99 2.1	lame and address of re	ceiving party(ies)			
Daniel L. Gysling, Matthew R. Fuelner, Kevin M. Eveker		Name: <u>United Technologies</u> Corporation Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	_					
XX Assignment	. 8	Street Address: One Financial Plaza				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name	€ A	• in a specific			
Other		City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>Ст</u> ZIP: <u>06101</u>				
Execution Date: December 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🍇 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the e	xecution date of the ap	plication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
09/222,561 Filed On December 30, 1 Additio	998 nal numbers attached?	□ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applicat	ions and patents involv	/ed: 1		
Name: Daniel G. Mackas	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40			
Internal Address: CityPlace II	>	D Enclosed	<u>.</u>			
_McCormick, Paulding & Huber	LLP	□ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acco	ount		
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street 03/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 09222561 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	8.	Deposit account numb	er:			
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP	:06103	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit	account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forth the original document. Daniel G. Mackas Name of Person Signing	egoing information i		2/24	4		
Name of Person alything	Jiyi la		. 4			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel L. Gysling, Matthew R. Feulner, Kevin M. Eveker, residents of 763, Chestnut Hill Rd., Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033; 57 Woodhinge Drive, Tolland, Connecticut 06084; 6657 Patent Parish Lane, Alexandria, Virginia 22315

respectively, have invented improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ACTIVE FLUTTER CONTROL

For which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, United Technologies Corporation

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at United Technologies Building

One Financial Plaza

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0651

seals this 26 day of Da		Daniel L. Gysling
STATE OF)	2 4 1 2 1 2 3 5 1 1 1 2
) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of Gysling, personally call in and who executed executed the same.	nme to me known and	before me, the subscriber, Daniel L. known to be the same person described ent, and duly acknowledged that he
		Notary Public
		[SEAL]
IN TESTIMON seals this day of	Y WHEREOF, I have i , 1998.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my
		Matthew R. Feulner
STATE OF)	
_) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day feulner, personally cain and who executed executed the same.	ame to me known and	, before me, the subscriber, Matthew R. I known to be the same person described nent, and duly acknowledged that he
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0652

[SEAL]

IN TESTIM seals this day o		1998.	eunto set my hand	and affixed my
				[L.S.]
			Kevin M. Eveke	
STATE OF)			
) ss:			
COUNTY OF)			
Eveker, personall	ited the foregoin	nown and kno	fore me, the subscr own to be the same , and duly acknow	e person described
			Notary Public	
			[SFAL]	
			INHALI	

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0653